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0 27.20 31.57 29.21 33.69 21.10 23.74 24.67 25.59 33.96 29.70 0 24.67 29.34 32.61

1 27.59 32.21 29.55 34.49 21.36 24.12 25.04 25.99 34.28 30.19 1 24.98 29.69 33.11

2 27.99 32.91 29.83 35.24 21.65 24.49 25.40 26.42 34.64 30.67 2 25.26 30.08 33.59

3 28.39 33.64 30.18 36.00 21.91 24.87 25.76 26.81 34.99 31.17 3 25.57 30.46 34.09

4 28.79 34.42 30.50 36.79 22.17 25.24 26.10 27.21 35.32 31.66 4 25.86 30.82 34.57

5 29.18 35.21 30.83 37.62 22.47 25.61 26.46 27.60 35.65 32.15 5 26.16 31.20 35.05

6 29.58 35.95 31.14 38.44 22.73 25.98 26.82 28.03 35.99 32.64 6 26.46 31.58 35.53

7 29.98 36.77 31.45 39.29 23.00 26.37 27.18 28.43 36.34 33.11 7 26.78 31.93 36.02

8 30.37 37.57 31.78 40.21 23.28 26.73 27.54 28.83 36.67 33.60 8 27.07 32.32 36.49

9 30.77 38.39 32.11 41.04 23.54 27.09 27.90 29.18 37.32 34.13 9 27.37 32.69 36.99

Substitute 24.48 28.41 26.29 30.32 18.99 21.37 22.20 23.03 30.56 26.73 Substitute 22.20 26.41 29.35

Lead Bus Driver: +$1.00/hour

Shift Differential

Swing Shift: 3%

Graveyard Shift: 5%

Longevity is available to employees after 12 years of continuous employment with the district, and is applied to the current placement on the salary schedule. 

Longevity is calculated based on your current step.  For employees on Step 9, see table below for calculation.

Years 13-15 - 1% of Salary Placement

Years 16-20 - 2% of Salary Placement

Years 21-25 - 3% of Salary Placement

Years 26 on - 4% of Salary Placement

9 + 1% 31.08 38.77 32.43 41.45 23.78 27.36 28.18 29.47 37.69 34.47 9 + 1% 27.64 33.02 37.36

9 + 2% 31.39 39.16 32.75 41.86 24.01 27.63 28.46 29.76 38.07 34.81 9 + 2% 27.92 33.34 37.73

9 + 3% 31.69 39.54 33.07 42.27 24.25 27.90 28.74 30.06 38.44 35.15 9 + 3% 28.19 33.67 38.10

9 + 4% 32.00 39.93 33.39 42.68 24.48 28.17 29.02 30.35 38.81 35.50 9 + 4% 28.46 34.00 38.47

Bus Driver

Effective September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2024

Appendix A - CKESP Salary Schedule

Central Kitsap School District

Assistants



Step D
is

tr
ic

t 

Tr
an

sl
at

o
r 

&
 

C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y 

O
u

tr
e

ac
h

 

M
cK

in
n

e
y 

V
e

n
to

 

&
 N

at
iv

e
 

A
m

e
ri

ca
n

 

C
o

o
rd

in
at

o
r

Step Le
ad

 C
o

o
k

N
u

tr
it

io
n

 

A
ss

is
ta

n
t 

II

P
ro

d
u

ct
io

n
 

C
o

o
k 

  

P
ro

d
u

ct
io

n
 

Le
ad

 C
o

o
k

Se
co

n
d

ar
y 

A
ss

t 

C
o

o
k

Se
co

n
d

ar
y 

C
o

o
k

Step C
o

p
y 

C
e

n
te

r 

Sp
e

ci
al

is
t

0 27.66 25.53 0 26.12 20.63 21.85 27.04 22.16 24.83 0 26.26

1 28.02 26.23 1 26.45 20.85 22.16 27.51 22.47 25.14 1 26.64

2 28.35 26.82 2 26.82 21.07 22.50 27.97 22.75 25.48 2 27.04

3 28.70 27.40 3 27.16 21.32 22.82 28.42 23.04 25.79 3 27.43

4 29.06 28.02 4 27.49 21.58 23.16 28.89 23.33 26.13 4 27.85

5 29.42 28.67 5 27.83 21.80 23.46 29.36 23.62 26.44 5 28.25

6 29.76 29.26 6 28.16 22.04 23.81 29.80 23.93 26.76 6 28.63

7 30.11 29.93 7 28.51 22.24 24.11 30.26 24.23 27.09 7 29.05

8 30.47 30.55 8 28.87 22.50 24.44 30.70 24.50 27.43 8 29.42

9 30.82 31.22 9 29.20 22.74 24.81 31.21 24.81 27.75 9 29.86

Substitute 24.89 22.98 Substitute 23.51 18.57 19.67 24.34 19.94 22.35 Substitute 23.63

Swing Shift: 3%

Graveyard Shift: 5%

Longevity is available to employees after 12 years of continuous employment with the district, and is applied to the current placement on the salary schedule. 

Longevity is calculated based on your current step.  For employees on Step 9, see table below for calculation.

Years 13-15 - 1% of Salary Placement

Years 16-20 - 2% of Salary Placement

Years 21-25 - 3% of Salary Placement

Years 26 on - 4% of Salary Placement

9 + 1% 31.13 31.53 9 + 1% 29.49 22.97 25.06 31.52 25.06 28.03 9 + 1% 30.16

9 + 2% 31.44 31.84 9 + 2% 29.78 23.19 25.31 31.83 25.31 28.31 9 + 2% 30.46

9 + 3% 31.74 32.16 9 + 3% 30.08 23.42 25.55 32.15 25.55 28.58 9 + 3% 30.76

9 + 4% 32.05 32.47 9 + 4% 30.37 23.65 25.80 32.46 25.80 28.86 9 + 4% 31.05

Shift Differential

Child NutritionCommunity Aide

Central Kitsap School District

Appendix A - CKESP Salary Schedule

Effective September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2024

Copy Center



Step C
u

st
o

d
ia

n
 

C
u

st
o

d
ia

n
 -

 

D
ay

H
ea

d
 

C
u

st
o

d
ia

n
 

El
em

en
ta

ry

H
ea

d
 

C
u

st
o

d
ia

n
 

Se
co

n
d

ar
y

H
ea

d
 

C
u

st
o

d
ia

n
 

Su
p

p
o

rt
 R

o
u

te

Le
ad

 C
u

st
o

d
ia

n

Step A
cc

t 
Te

ch
 -

 

B
u

si
n

e
ss

 

O
ff

ic
e

A
cc

t 
Te

ch
 -

 

Fa
ci

lit
ie

s 
D

ep
t.

B
u

d
ge

t-
  A

cc
t 

Te
ch

n
ic

ia
n

In
te

rn
al

 

C
o

n
tr

o
ls

- 
A

SB

P
ay

ro
ll 

O
ff

ic
er

0 26.30 27.10 28.20 29.17 29.17 30.44 0 35.92 35.92 36.79 35.92 35.92

1 26.59 27.38 28.61 29.64 29.64 30.87 1 36.28 36.28 37.28 36.28 36.28

2 26.85 27.66 29.06 30.10 30.10 31.34 2 36.66 36.66 37.74 36.66 36.66

3 27.14 27.96 29.50 30.56 30.56 31.78 3 37.01 37.01 38.20 37.01 37.01

4 27.43 28.26 29.96 31.04 31.04 32.24 4 37.39 37.39 38.68 37.39 37.39

5 27.71 28.53 30.42 31.48 31.48 32.70 5 37.76 37.76 39.16 37.76 37.76

6 28.00 28.84 30.84 31.95 31.95 33.14 6 38.14 38.14 39.63 38.14 38.14

7 28.29 29.13 31.28 32.44 32.44 33.60 7 38.51 38.51 40.11 38.51 38.51

8 28.57 29.44 31.73 32.89 32.89 34.06 8 38.88 38.88 40.58 38.88 38.88

9 28.86 29.71 32.18 33.32 33.32 34.50 9 39.23 39.23 41.03 39.23 39.23

Substitute 23.67 24.39 25.38 26.25 26.25 27.40 Substitute 32.33 32.33 33.11 32.33 32.33

Custodial Helper: current minimum wage

Swing Shift: 3%

Graveyard Shift: 5%

Longevity is available to employees after 12 years of continuous employment with the district, and is applied to the current placement on the salary schedule. 

Longevity is calculated based on your current step.  For employees on Step 9, see table below for calculation.

Years 13-15 - 1% of Salary Placement

Years 16-20 - 2% of Salary Placement

Years 21-25 - 3% of Salary Placement

Years 26 on - 4% of Salary Placement

9 + 1% 29.15 30.01 32.50 33.65 33.65 34.85 9 + 1% 39.62 39.62 41.44 39.62 39.62

9 + 2% 29.44 30.30 32.82 33.99 33.99 35.19 9 + 2% 40.01 40.01 41.85 40.01 40.01

9 + 3% 29.73 30.60 33.15 34.32 34.32 35.54 9 + 3% 40.41 40.41 42.26 40.41 40.41

9 + 4% 30.01 30.90 33.47 34.65 34.65 35.88 9 + 4% 40.80 40.80 42.67 40.80 40.80

Central Kitsap School District

Fiscal

Shift Differential

Effective September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2024

Appendix A - CKESP Salary Schedule

Custodian
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0 35.81 32.74 21.10 0 40.38 43.17 53.71 46.31 48.46 37.25 48.46

1 36.20 33.01 21.36 1 40.97 43.91 54.97 46.96 49.10 37.75 49.10

2 36.60 33.28 21.66 2 41.58 44.63 56.25 47.60 49.74 38.19 49.74

3 36.95 33.55 21.91 3 42.17 45.39 57.51 48.21 50.40 38.68 50.40

4 37.35 33.85 22.17 4 42.75 46.13 58.80 48.87 51.07 39.18 51.07

5 37.72 34.09 22.45 5 43.35 46.86 60.07 49.51 51.70 39.64 51.70

6 38.08 34.39 22.73 6 43.94 47.61 61.34 50.14 52.36 40.13 52.36

7 38.46 34.64 23.00 7 44.54 48.34 62.61 50.77 53.00 40.61 53.00

8 38.86 34.94 23.26 8 45.12 49.08 63.89 51.42 53.66 41.08 53.66

9 39.21 35.21 23.54 9 45.70 49.79 65.19 52.07 54.33 41.54 54.33

Substitute 32.23 29.47 18.99 Substitute 36.34 38.85 48.34 41.68 43.61 33.53 43.61

Technical Support Team Leader: +$1.45/hour

Swing Shift: 3%

Graveyard Shift: 5%

*Overtime Expempt per FLSA regulations.

Longevity is available to employees after 12 years of continuous employment with the district, and is applied to the current placement on the salary schedule. 

Longevity is calculated based on your current step.  For employees on Step 9, see table below for calculation.

Years 13-15 - 1% of Salary Placement

Years 16-20 - 2% of Salary Placement

Years 21-25 - 3% of Salary Placement

Years 26 on - 4% of Salary Placement

9 + 1% 39.60 35.56 23.78 9 + 1% 46.16 50.29 65.84 52.59 54.87 41.96 54.87

9 + 2% 39.99 35.91 24.01 9 + 2% 46.61 50.79 66.49 53.11 55.42 42.37 55.42

9 + 3% 40.39 36.27 24.25 9 + 3% 47.07 51.28 67.15 53.63 55.96 42.79 55.96

9 + 4% 40.78 36.62 24.48 9 + 4% 47.53 51.78 67.80 54.15 56.50 43.20 56.50

Central Kitsap School District

Shift Differential

Information TechnologyFleet Services

Effective September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2024

Appendix A - CKESP Salary Schedule
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Step D
el

iv
er

y 
D

ri
ve

r

0 44.63 23.95 31.44 34.41 32.92 34.41 26.26 36.92 43.31 0 28.53

1 45.48 24.26 31.75 34.69 33.24 34.69 26.61 37.28 43.56 1 28.90

2 46.30 24.59 32.03 34.99 33.52 34.99 26.94 37.65 43.82 2 29.26

3 47.13 24.90 32.34 35.28 33.83 35.28 27.26 38.03 44.09 3 29.63

4 47.97 25.20 32.64 35.58 34.13 35.58 27.59 38.36 44.36 4 30.01

5 48.79 25.51 32.91 35.86 34.40 35.86 27.93 38.74 44.61 5 30.37

6 49.61 25.82 33.23 36.17 34.71 36.17 28.28 39.09 44.88 6 30.76

7 50.44 26.13 33.51 36.45 34.99 36.45 28.61 39.47 45.15 7 31.12

8 51.28 26.44 33.84 36.77 35.32 36.77 28.96 39.85 45.40 8 31.51

9 52.07 26.73 34.13 37.00 35.57 37.00 29.27 40.23 45.68 9 31.90

Substitute 40.17 21.56 28.30 30.97 29.63 30.97 23.63 33.23 38.98 Substitute 25.68

Duty Phone Carriers: +$1.15/hour

Swing Shift: 3%

Graveyard Shift: 5%

Longevity is available to employees after 12 years of continuous employment with the district, and is applied to the current placement on the salary schedule. 

Longevity is calculated based on your current step.  For employees on Step 9, see table below for calculation.

Years 13-15 - 1% of Salary Placement

Years 16-20 - 2% of Salary Placement

Years 21-25 - 3% of Salary Placement

Years 26 on - 4% of Salary Placement

9 + 1% 52.59 27.00 34.47 37.37 35.93 37.37 29.56 40.63 46.14 9 + 1% 32.22

9 + 2% 53.11 27.26 34.81 37.74 36.28 37.74 29.86 41.03 46.59 9 + 2% 32.54

9 + 3% 53.63 27.53 35.15 38.11 36.64 38.11 30.15 41.44 47.05 9 + 3% 32.86

9 + 4% 54.15 27.80 35.50 38.48 36.99 38.48 30.44 41.84 47.51 9 + 4% 33.18

Central Kitsap School District

Appendix A - CKESP Salary Schedule

Misc. Trades

Effective September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2024

Shift Differential

Maintenance
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0 28.31 23.91 31.99 28.31 25.70 28.31 28.31 30.20 33.69 28.31 26.26

1 28.98 24.28 32.82 28.98 26.08 28.98 28.98 30.98 34.49 28.98 26.64

2 29.66 24.64 33.61 29.66 26.50 29.66 29.66 31.71 35.24 29.66 27.04

3 30.32 25.00 34.44 30.32 26.91 30.32 30.32 32.48 36.00 30.32 27.43

4 30.99 25.38 35.23 30.99 27.30 30.99 30.99 33.24 36.79 30.99 27.85

5 31.67 25.71 35.99 31.67 27.71 31.67 31.67 33.96 37.62 31.67 28.25

6 32.34 26.11 36.81 32.34 28.13 32.34 32.34 34.73 38.44 32.34 28.63

7 33.00 26.44 37.60 33.00 28.54 33.00 33.00 35.49 39.29 33.00 29.05

8 33.67 26.80 38.43 33.67 28.94 33.67 33.67 36.24 40.21 33.67 29.42

9 34.36 27.18 39.22 34.36 29.34 34.36 34.36 37.00 41.04 34.36 29.86

Substitute 25.48 21.52 28.79 25.48 23.13 25.48 25.48 27.18 30.32 25.48 23.63

Shift Differential

Swing Shift: 3%

Graveyard Shift: 5%

Longevity is available to employees after 12 years of continuous employment with the district, and is applied to the current placement on the salary schedule. 

Longevity is calculated based on your current step.  For employees on Step 9, see table below for calculation.

Years 13-15 - 1% of Salary Placement

Years 16-20 - 2% of Salary Placement

Years 21-25 - 3% of Salary Placement

Years 26 on - 4% of Salary Placement

9 + 1% 34.70 27.45 39.61 34.70 29.63 34.70 34.70 37.37 41.45 34.70 30.16

9 + 2% 35.05 27.72 40.00 35.05 29.93 35.05 35.05 37.74 41.86 35.05 30.46

9 + 3% 35.39 28.00 40.40 35.39 30.22 35.39 35.39 38.11 42.27 35.39 30.76

9 + 4% 35.73 28.27 40.79 35.73 30.51 35.73 35.73 38.48 42.68 35.73 31.05

Central Kitsap School District

Appendix A - CKESP Salary Schedule

Effective September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2024

Secretarial/Clerical
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0 28.31 25.53 26.65 26.65 26.65 26.65 26.65 26.26 32.61

1 28.98 26.23 27.22 27.22 27.22 27.22 27.22 26.64 33.11

2 29.66 26.82 27.81 27.81 27.81 27.81 27.81 27.04 33.59

3 30.32 27.40 28.36 28.36 28.36 28.36 28.36 27.43 34.09

4 30.99 28.02 28.93 28.93 28.93 28.93 28.93 27.85 34.57

5 31.67 28.67 29.52 29.52 29.52 29.52 29.52 28.25 35.05

6 32.34 29.26 30.08 30.08 30.08 30.08 30.08 28.63 35.53

7 33.00 29.93 30.65 30.65 30.65 30.65 30.65 29.05 36.02

8 33.67 30.55 31.22 31.22 31.22 31.22 31.22 29.42 36.49

9 34.36 31.22 31.75 31.75 31.75 31.75 31.75 29.78 36.99

Substitute 25.48 22.98 23.99 23.99 23.99 23.99 23.99 23.63 29.35

Shift Differential

Swing Shift: 3%

Graveyard Shift: 5%

Longevity is available to employees after 12 years of continuous employment with the district, and is applied to the current placement on the salary schedule. 

Longevity is calculated based on your current step.  For employees on Step 9, see table below for calculation.

Years 13-15 - 1% of Salary Placement

Years 16-20 - 2% of Salary Placement

Years 21-25 - 3% of Salary Placement

Years 26 on - 4% of Salary Placement

9 + 1% 34.70 31.53 32.07 32.07 32.07 32.07 32.07 30.08 37.36

9 + 2% 35.05 31.84 32.39 32.39 32.39 32.39 32.39 30.38 37.73

9 + 3% 35.39 32.16 32.70 32.70 32.70 32.70 32.70 30.67 38.10

9 + 4% 35.73 32.47 33.02 33.02 33.02 33.02 33.02 30.97 38.47

Central Kitsap School District

Appendix A - CKESP Salary Schedule

Effective September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2024

Secretarial/Clerical
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0 21.10 29.07 21.10 0 23.69 31.62 19.08

1 21.36 29.64 21.36 1 24.04 32.11 19.56

2 21.65 30.21 21.65 2 24.38 32.61 20.02

3 21.91 30.77 21.91 3 24.72 33.11 20.57

4 22.17 31.32 22.17 4 25.05 33.61 21.04

5 22.47 31.89 22.47 5 25.41 34.14 21.46

6 22.73 32.46 22.73 6 25.73 34.64 21.95

7 23.00 33.02 23.00 7 26.09 35.15 22.47

8 23.28 33.57 23.28 8 26.41 35.64 22.87

9 23.54 34.14 23.54 9 26.73 36.17 23.36

Substitute 18.99 26.16 18.99 Substitute 21.32 28.46 17.17

Student Pool Guards to be paid on Step 0 of the Pool Guard/Swim Instructor range 

Shift Differential

Swing Shift: 3%

Graveyard Shift: 5%

Longevity is available to employees after 12 years of continuous employment with the district, and is applied to the current placement 

on the salary schedule.   Longevity is calculated based on your current step.  For employees on Step 9, see table below for calculation.

Years 13-15 - 1% of Salary Placement

Years 16-20 - 2% of Salary Placement

Years 21-25 - 3% of Salary Placement

Years 26 on - 4% of Salary Placement

9 + 1% 23.78 34.48 23.78 9 + 1% 27.00 36.53 23.59

9 + 2% 24.01 34.82 24.01 9 + 2% 27.26 36.89 23.83

9 + 3% 24.25 35.16 24.25 9 + 3% 27.53 37.26 24.06

9 + 4% 24.48 35.51 24.48 9 + 4% 27.80 37.62 24.29

Central Kitsap School District

Appendix A - CKESP Salary Schedule

Effective September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2024

Student Monitor Pool Services


